



## Legislation Details

<b>File #:</b>	2024-006	<b>Version:</b>	1	<b>Name:</b>	
<b>Type:</b>	Miscellaneous Item	<b>Status:</b>		Approved	
<b>File created:</b>	1/2/2024	<b>In control:</b>		Finance Committee	
<b>On agenda:</b>	1/10/2024	<b>Final action:</b>		1/16/2024	
<b>Title:</b>	Consideration of Change Order #2 for the Washington Street Realignment Project City Council is requested to approve change order #2 for \$205,047.00 to increase the contract amount with Baker Underground, Inc. from \$2,991,540.00 to the amount of \$3,196,587.00, approve the new contract completion date of June 10, 2024, and authorize the appropriate City Official(s) to execute all necessary documents.				
<b>Sponsors:</b>					
<b>Indexes:</b>					
<b>Code sections:</b>					
<b>Attachments:</b>	1. Washington St Change Order 02				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/16/2024	1	City Council		
1/10/2024	1	Finance Committee		